
J100 Palermo
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

25 SEP 2024
City,Country

Palermo, ITA

BS18 - BOYS SINGLES MAIN DRAW

Grade Tourn. Key

J-J100-ITA-2024-001
ITF Supervisor 

Aniello Santonicola 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 227 FRA  ROBERT, Nicolas [1]

2 747 ITA  BERTO, Lorenzo

3 716 ITA  PECORINI, Filippo

4 WC 1305 ITA  SURANO, Riccardo

5 736 ITA  RICCI, Pietro

6 553 GBR  UPTON, Matthew

7 Q 1183 ITA  VELOTTA, Alberto

8 447 SUI  LENDERS, Justin [5]

9 401 LAT  ZAGARS, Arturs [3]

10 1098 ITA  TARTAGLIONE, S

11 900 ITA  CARPANO, Cesare

12 586 SUI  KNIS, Adam

13 WC 4100 ITA  TRINCERI, Antonino

14 1203 GER  HUSS, Balthazar

15 709 GBR  DASKALOVIC, A

16 531 ITA  BALDUCCI, L [7]

17 552 FRA  BARREIRA BONZOM, V [8]

18 WC 1334 ITA  MEACCI, Marco

19 1225 ITA  BORSOI, Jacopo

20 820 ROU  GRINTESCU, V

21 655 SUI  ROBAS, Dany

22 Q 1107 ITA  LEONARDI, Fabio

23 876 ITA  GRIBALDO, Matteo

24 436 POL  KNITTER, Kacper [4]

25 465 FRA  COUTURIER, L [6]

26 Q 2167 ITA  KOLBE, Moritz

27 925 ITA  CONIGLIARO, GIOVANNI

28 766 GBR  FISK, Nicholas

29 1125 GER  TRIQUART, Felix

30 Q 3308 ITA  FILIPPI, Tommaso

31 WC 2376 ITA  TRIVUNAC, Mihailo

32 341 SUI  KARMA, Noah [2]

Round 2

 
 

 
 

 RICCI, Pietro
 6-4 6-4 

 LENDERS, Justin [5]
 0-30 Ret.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 BARREIRA BONZOM, V [8]
 6-7(2) 6-2 6-2 

 BORSOI, Jacopo
 6-2 6-0 

 ROBAS, Dany
 6-3 6-4 

 GRIBALDO, Matteo
 6-4 6-4 

 COUTURIER, L [6]
 2-6 6-4 6-2 

 CONIGLIARO, GIOVANNI
 6-2 6-4 

 
 

 
 

Quarterfinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Semifinals

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final

 
 

 
 

 
 

www.itftennis.com
# Seeded Players
1 ROBERT, Nicolas
2 KARMA, Noah
3 ZAGARS, Arturs
4 KNITTER, Kacper
5 LENDERS, Justin
6 COUTURIER, Lenny
7 BALDUCCI, LORENZO
8 BARREIRA BONZOM, Victor

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  24 SEP 2024 15:56 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 BORSOI, Jacopo (ITA)
 Player representatives
 COUTURIER, Lenny (FRA)
 SURANO, Riccardo (ITA)
 Signature

 Aniello Santonicola


